
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039301-2025 

Contract

Provision of Medical Streamlined Forensic Reporting
service

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039301
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055db2  
Published 11 July 2025, 2:08pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside

The Lawns, Harland Way

Cottingham

HU165SN

Contact

Laura Waller

Email

laura.waller@humberside.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039301-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039301-2025
mailto:laura.waller@humberside.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.humberside-pcc.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.humberside-pcc.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Medical Streamlined Forensic Reporting service

Reference number

3169-2025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Medical Streamlined Forensic 

Reporting service with Humberside Police 

for the investigation and prosecution of 

violent crimes

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £82,215

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)



Page 4 to 6

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for a Medical Streamlined Forensic 

Reporting service for Humberside Police to use, to assist with the investigation and
prosecution of violent crimes. SFR will work with Healthcare professionals on Humberside
Polices behalf.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 x 12 month extension option



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Contract awarded under the G-Cloud 14 framework, following the guidance for direct
award, long list - short list evaluation carried out, search ref 66599

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3169-2025

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Streamlined Forensic Reporting Limited



Page 6 to 6

124 City Road

London

EC1V 2NX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

11401401

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £82,215

Total value of the contract/lot: £82,215

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cabinet Office

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T09:40:17+0100
	TCPDF




